POLICE	RMATION REPORT
// / - > 0/4	RIMATION REPORT
A Company of	rime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
	S N etum @ Year 2022 FIR No 62 2022 Date 14 66 22
ORDE	Sections 184
	iv) Other acts & Sections
	5 dr - 14/06/2022 Time 09:05 hms.
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 14 06 2022 Time 07: 45 hms
	Time 9:05 hms G.D. No. 665 dur-14106 22
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	al Hortten Complaint.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S. Approx or Km sout from PG
b) Address. At 'S arbon more on	Punuhra- Borakan moad (SH5),
PS-Nerma DIST-Punchio	Beat No. JLNO- 91, Anghal- Sarbon
	the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	, who make on the control of the con
	Banenjer of Nehmars, Distornalia.
b) Father's / Husband's Name	
c) Date / Year of Dirth	d) Nationality — Indian
	Drat- Phonetra
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused wit	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Hampard singh
. 5/6	Hannard singh
	Granhara, Karja
	rs- Brahampur
_	har.
	Downer of vehicle having regd No-
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach	
	separate sheet, if required): A.S. ben Ser 2mme hr
	separate sheet, if required): A S ben ber 2 me hr
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	X
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	× ×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	× ×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	× ×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	× ×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	× ×
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	I) The Complaint of a Complaint of a Complaint which is treated as IR is attached herewith.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	I) The Conginal written Complaint of a Complanant which is treated as IR is attached herewith.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	My Manushan Complaint of a Complaint of a Complanant which is treated as IR is attached herewith. Immission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 Idirected ASI Dhaneshar Mahato to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	I) The Conginal written Complaint of a Complaint which is treated as IR is attached herewith. Immission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 I/directed ASI Phaneshar Mahato to take up the complained and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 If the complaint which is treated as attached herewith. If the attached herewith. If
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 indirected ASI Dharushan Mahato to take up the conded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 indirected ASI Dharushan Mahato to take up the conded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 indirected ASI Dharushan Mahato to take up the conded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 indirected ASI Dharushan Mahato to take up the conded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC K 184 If the complaint which is treated as attached herewith. If the attached herewith. If

To The officer –in- charge Neturia PS, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Neturia PS GDE No-665 Date-14/06/2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Moti Lal Singh (55 Yrs) S/O-Harihar Singh of Vill- Garhata, Kalla, P.O-Brahampur, PS-Brahampur, Dist-Buxer, Bihar (Driver of vehicle, having Regd. No-WB37C/6899).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I SI Biswajit Banerjee, beg to submit before you that on 14/06/2022 at about 07:45 hrs while myself along with force 1) C/680 Biswanath Roy 2) C/1319 Soumen Koley and 03) NVF/660 Ranjit Kumbhakar were performing Night mobile duty vide Neturia PS CC No-1904/22 Dated-13/06/2022 at Sarbari More on Purulia-Barakar Road (SH-5). I found one vehicle was coming from Raghunathpur side towards Neturia side with driving at excessive speed. Police personnel, present their in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the vehicle but he violated the Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligently driving of the vehicle which may cause accident to the road user any time. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Bhamuria More. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Moti Lal Singh (55 Yrs) S/O-Harihar Singh of Vill- Garhata, Kalla, P.O- Brahampur, PS-Brahampur, Dist-Buxer, Bihar. On being asked he failed to produce any valid documents of the said vehicle. Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC/184 MV Act. So, I seized the vehicle having Regd. No- WB37C/6899 at 08:15 hrs to 08:25 hrs under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver namely Moti Lal Singh (55 Yrs) S/O- Harihar Singh of Vill- Garhata, Kalla, P.O- Brahampur, PS-Brahampur, Dist-Buxer, Bihar at 08:35 hrs avoiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the Apex Court. As the offence is bailable, hence the accused driver namely Moti Lal Singh was released on bail after furnishing proper bail bond.

So I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused driver namely Moti Lal Singh (55 Yrs) S/O- Harihar Singh of Vill- Garhata, Kalla, P.O- Brahampur ,PS-Brahampur, Dist-Buxer, Bihar vehicle having Regd. No-WB37C/6899 committing offence U/S-279 IPC/184 MV Act.

Received on 14/06/22 atroques from a ps Carran-62/22 Netroma ps Carran-62/22 our-14/06/22 U/s-279 [PCK

Yours faithfully

(SI BISWAJIT BANERJEE)
SI of Police Neturia PS,
Dist-Purulia

Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist - Purulia